# CH \$65.00 47809

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM392249
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY		07/21/2016	BANK: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUBRIDGE, INC.	
Street Address:	2200 Fletcher Avenue, 4th Floor	
City:	Fort Lee	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07024	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4780917	TRUMEDICARE
Registration Number:	3718510	TRUBRIDGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-597-2500

**Email:** lstrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP
Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17236.33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=The Privatebank and Trust Company (Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)#page1.tif source=The Privatebank and Trust Company (Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0598

900372096

source=The Privatebank and Trust Company (Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)#page3.tif source=The Privatebank and Trust Company (Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)#page4.tif source=The Privatebank and Trust Company (Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)#page5.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of July 21, 2016 by THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY (the "Agent"), in favor of TZ INSURANCE SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("TZ"), TRANZSUBCO I CORP., a Delaware corporation ("TRANZSUBCO"), VTH SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("VTH"), TRUBRIDGE, INC., an Ohio corporation ("TruBridge"), and TZ CANCINS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Cancins", and together with TZ, Tranzsubco, and TruBridge individually, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, TZ executed and delivered that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "TZ Agreement"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain Trademarks (and the respective goodwill of each) and Patents described and defined therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 31, 2013, at Reel 4953, Frame 0688;

**WHEREAS**, Tranzsubco executed and delivered that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "*Tranzsubco Agreement*"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain Trademarks (and the respective goodwill of each) and Patents described and defined therein, which was recorded at the USPTO on January 31, 2013, at Reel 4953, Frame 0696;

**WHEREAS**, VTH executed and delivered that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 10, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "*VTH Agreement*"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain Trademarks (and the respective goodwill of each) and Patents described and defined therein, which was recorded at the USPTO on October 10, 2014, at Reel 5379, Frame 0368:

**WHEREAS**, TruBridge executed and delivered that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 1, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "*TruBridge Agreement*"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain Trademarks (and the respective goodwill of each) and Patents described and defined therein, which was recorded at the USPTO on September 1, 2015, at Reel 5614, Frame 0300;

WHEREAS, Cancins executed and delivered that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 6, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Cancins Agreement" and together with the TZ Agreement, Tranzsubco Agreement, VTH Agreement and TruBridge Agreement, collectively, the "Agreements"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain Trademarks (and

the respective goodwill of each) and Patents described and defined therein, which was recorded at the USPTO on November 9, 2015, at Reel 5663, Frame 0624;

**WHEREAS**, the Grantors have requested that the Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under all of the Trademarks and Patents described in the Agreements (collectively, the "**IP**") as herein provided; and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantors have requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of its security interests in and liens on the IP as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreements and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in each of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP, and all goodwill associated therewith, including the IP identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO by the Grantors.

This Termination and Release shall be a contract made under and governed by the internal laws of the State of New York applicable to contracts made and to be performed entirely within such State.

[Signature page follows this page.]

2007539.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

Name:

Michael Silverman

Title:

Managing Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents]

#### SCHEDULE I

#### TO

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

#### TZ Insurance Solutions LLC Reel/Frame 4953/0688

#### 1) Trademarks

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	JURISDICTION
Compare Quotes > Find Cheap Rates	3860221	10/12/2010	U.S. Federal

#### 2) Unregistered Trademarks

"Civic Services Group"

### Tranzsubco I Corp. Reel/Frame 4953/0696

#### 1) Trademarks

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	JURISDICTION
AmeriSavings	3728160	12/22/2009	U.S. Federal

#### 2) Unregistered Trademarks

"Civics Services Group"

# VTH Solutions LLC Reel/Frame 5379/0368

#### 1) Trademarks

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	JURISDICTION
Cignium PLM	4573310	7/22/2014	U.S. Federal
Cignium Technologies	4576394	7/29/2014	U.S. Federal

## Trubridge, Inc. Reel/Frame 5614/0300

#### 1) Trademarks

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG.	DATE JURISDICTIO
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0603

TRADEMARK  TruMediCare	<b>REG. NO.</b> 4780917	7/28/2015	JURISDICTIO N U.S. Federal
TruBridge	3718510	12/1/2009	U.S. Federal

# TZ Cancins, LLC Reel/Frame 5663/0624

## 1) Trademarks

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	JURISDICTION
CANCERPLANS.COM (WHICH INCLUDES THE LOGO OF A STYLIZED PERSON IN FRONT OF RADIATING LIGHT RAYS IN A GLOBE)	4612702	9/30/2014	U.S. Federal

TRADEMARK REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0604

2007539.1 RECORDED: 07/21/2016